



# SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED

**Regd. Office & Factory:**

Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan, MIDC  
Bhamboli, Khed, Pune-410 501, Maharashtra.  
Tel. : (91-02135) 683939 / 683900  
E-Mail : sml@simmondsmarshall.com  
CIN: L29299PN1960PLC011645

**Admn. & Sales Office:**

Apeejay Chambers, 5, Wallace Street, Fort  
Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra.  
Tel. : (91-022) 66337425 / 7426 / 7427  
E-Mail : sales@simmondsmarshall.com  
Website : www.simmondsmarshall.com

**Date: November 10, 2023**

To,  
BSE Ltd.,  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Ref: Security Code No. 507998:**

**Sub: Publication of Un-audited Financial Results (i.e. Standalone & Consolidated)  
for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to Regulation 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results (i.e. Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published in the following Newspapers:


1. Navshakti (i.e. Marathi Newspaper) dated November 10, 2023.
2. The Free Press Journal (i.e. English Newspaper) dated November 10, 2023.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully.**

**For SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED**

  
**N. S. MARSHALL**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**(DIN: 00085754)**

Encl: A/a.



### SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Bhamboli, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra -410501

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS   | Standalone     |                |                 |                |               |               | Consolidated   |                |                 |                |               |               |
|---|----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|
|   | Quarter Ended  |                | Half Year Ended |                | Year Ended    |               | Quarter Ended  |                | Half Year Ended |                | Year Ended    |               |
|   | 30th Sept 2023 | 30th June 2023 | 30th Sept 2022  | 30th Sept 2023 | 30th Mar 2023 | 31st Mar 2023 | 30th Sept 2023 | 30th June 2023 | 30th Sept 2022  | 30th Sept 2023 | 30th Mar 2023 | 31st Mar 2023 |
| 1 Total Income  | 4,633.62       | 4,342.39       | 4,728.59        | 8,976.01       | 9,009.41      | 17,288.19     | 5,022.93       | 4,717.08       | 5,120.34        | 9,739.99       | 9,799.28      | 18,763.58     |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax | 149.73         | 4.29           | 2.80            | 154.03         | (57.68)       | (275.51)      | 150.74         | 6.41           | 3.00            | 157.15         | (57.78)       | (268.36)      |
| 3 Exceptional items   | 149.73         | 53.23          | 2.80            | 154.03         | (57.68)       | (275.51)      | 150.74         | 53.23          | 3.00            | 103.92         | (57.78)       | (268.36)      |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax  | 138.91         | (48.94)        | 0.00            | 100.80         | (110.36)      | (199.92)      | 138.91         | (48.82)        | 0.00            | 53.23          | (115.56)      | (531.02)      |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income after Tax                                | 138.91         | (59.76)        | (7.95)          | 79.16          | (83.33)       | (236.13)      | 141.37         | (57.26)        | (6.27)          | 84.11          | (80.33)       | (231.36)      |
| 6 Equity Share Capital  | 224.00         | 224.00         | 224.00          | 224.00         | 224.00        | 224.00        | 224.00         | 224.00         | 224.00          | 224.00         | 224.00        | 224.00        |
| 7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)       | 1.34           | (0.44)         | 0.02            | 0.90           | (0.52)        | (2.46)        | 1.36           | (0.42)         | 0.04            | 0.94           | (0.49)        | (2.42)        |

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09th November, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.simmondsmarshall.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**N. S. Marshall**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00085754

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 09th November, 2023

### Triumph International Finance India Limited

Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.  
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No.                                | Particulars  | Consolidated  |            |                 |            |            |            | Standalone    |            |                 |            |            |            |
|--|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |  | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |            | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|  |  | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2023 | 30.03.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2023 | 30.03.2023 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1.                                     | Income from Operations   | 88.48         | 88.37      | 81.88           | 136.83     | 123.83     | 262.81     | 88.48         | 88.37      | 81.88           | 136.83     | 123.83     | 262.81     |
| 2.                                     | Other Income   | 88.48         | 88.37      | 81.88           | 136.83     | 123.83     | 262.81     | 88.48         | 88.37      | 81.88           | 136.83     | 123.83     | 262.81     |
| 3.                                     | Expenses   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| a)                                     | Cost of materials consumed   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| b)                                     | Purchase of stock-in-trade   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| c)                                     | Change in inventories of stock in trade                            | 0.60          | 0.60       | -               | 0.80       | -          | 1.89       | 0.60          | 0.60       | -               | 0.80       | -          | 1.89       |
| d)                                     | Employees benefits expense   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| e)                                     | Depreciation and amortisation expense                              | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| f)                                     | Finance costs  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| g)                                     | Other expenses   | 1.17          | 15.76      | 4.48            | 18.92      | 5.59       | 23.84      | 1.11          | 12.37      | 4.39            | 13.48      | 5.51       | 22.88      |
| h)                                     | Investments Written off  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| i)                                     | Provisions   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| Total Expenses                         | 1.77   | 16.35         | 4.48       | 17.72           | 5.59       | 25.43      | 1.71       | 12.87         | 4.39       | 14.28           | 5.51       | 24.88      |            |
| 4.                                     | Profit/Loss before Tax (1-2)                                       | 86.89         | 52.02      | 77.50           | 119.11     | 118.00     | 237.38     | 86.75         | 55.40      | 77.50           | 118.42     | 118.42     | 237.38     |
| 5.                                     | Tax expense  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| 6.                                     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)                             | 86.89         | 52.02      | 77.50           | 119.11     | 118.00     | 237.38     | 86.75         | 55.40      | 77.50           | 118.42     | 118.42     | 237.38     |
| 7.                                     | Other Comprehensive Income   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| a)                                     | Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| b)                                     | Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss     | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| Total Other Comprehensive Income (a+b) | -  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| 8.                                     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (6+7)                    | 86.89         | 52.02      | 77.50           | 119.11     | 118.00     | 237.38     | 86.75         | 55.40      | 77.50           | 118.42     | 118.42     | 237.38     |
| 9.                                     | Profit/Loss for the period (8+9)                                   | 86.89         | 52.02      | 77.50           | 119.11     | 118.00     | 237.38     | 86.75         | 55.40      | 77.50           | 118.42     | 118.42     | 237.38     |
| 10.                                    | Other Equity   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          |
| a)                                     | Equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)               | 750           | 750        | 750             | 750        | 750        | 750        | 750           | 750        | 750             | 750        | 750        |            |
| b)                                     | Reserves   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |            |
| c)                                     | Other Equity   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |            |
| 11.                                    | Earnings Per Share-  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | -          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |            |
| a)                                     | Basic  | 0.89          | 0.69       | 0.77            | 1.58       | 1.57       | 3.17       | 0.89          | 0.74       | 0.77            | 1.58       | 1.58       | 3.17       |
| b)                                     | Diluted  | 0.89          | 0.69       | 0.77            | 1.58       | 1.57       | 3.17       | 0.89          | 0.74       | 0.77            | 1.58       | 1.58       | 3.17       |

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 5 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.  
3. The securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.  
4. Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged in the group, wherever necessary.  
5. The deposits with The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), ICICI bank, HDFC bank and secured interest thereon are subject to reconciliation, and consequential adjustments.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Nagesh Kuruphala**  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 08, 2023

### VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.  
Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investorrelations@vipcorp.com;  
Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023; CIN: L1810MH1991PLC059804

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|         |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  |
|         |   | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)  | 5,247.77      | 5,375.88   | 5,378.40   | 10,623.65       | 10,604.89  | 20,238.22  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | (247.65)      | 60.51      | 159.33     | (187.14)        | (42.69)    | 663.68     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | (247.65)      | 60.51      | 159.33     | (187.14)        | (42.69)    | 663.68     |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital  | 1,651.93      | 1,651.93   | 1,651.93   | 1,651.93        | 1,651.93   | 1,651.93   |
| 5       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -             | -          | -          | -               | -          | 13,465.46  |
| 6       | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)              | -             | -          | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| a)      | Basic :   | 0.30          | 0.07       | 0.19       | (0.23)          | (0.05)     | 0.80       |
| b)      | Diluted:  | (0.30)        | 0.07       | 0.19       | (0.23)          | (0.05)     | 0.80       |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)               | -             | -          | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| a)      | Basic :   | 0.30          | 0.07       | 0.19       | (0.23)          | (0.05)     | 0.80       |
| b)      | Diluted :   | (0.30)        | 0.07       | 0.19       | (0.23)          | (0.05)     | 0.80       |

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2023.

For VIP Clothing Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Archana Munguntl**  
Company Secretary

Date : November 9, 2023  
Place : Mumbai

**House of Brands**

### KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD.OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072  
CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
(INR in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |  | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) |                                 |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 14.86                  | 13.60                  | 13.37                  | 28.46                  | 25.25                           |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)   | 1.49                   | 0.85                   | 0.76                   | 2.34                   | 0.43                            |
| 3       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 1.22                   | 0.79                   | 0.63                   | 2.01                   | 0.28                            |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital   | 526.21                 | 526.21                 | 526.21                 | 526.21                 | 526.21                          |
| 5       | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)  | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -52.74                          |
| 6       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)   | 0.002                  | 0.001                  | 0.001                  | 0.004                  | 0.001                           |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserspress.com.  
2. The figure reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30th September 2023 and the published unaudited three months standalone figures upto 30th June 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 09 November 2023

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023**  
(INR in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Consolidated                         |                                      | Consolidated                           |  | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) |                                 |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (net)   | 1047.91                              | 691.13                               | 265.04                                 | 1739.04                                | 864.11                          |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)   | 8.73                                 | 20.49                                | (221.61)                               | 29.22                                  | (530.68)                        |
| 3       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (1.06)                               | 9.03                                 | (222.67)                               | 7.96                                   | (531.88)                        |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital   | 526.21                               | 526.21                               | 526.21                                 | 526.21                                 | 526.21                          |
| 5       | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)  | -                                    | -                                    | -                                      | -                                      | 169.86                          |
| 6       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)   | (0.002)                              | 0.015                                | (0.235)                                | 0.015                                  | (0.559)                         |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserspress.com.  
2. The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30 September 2023 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 June 2023, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 09<sup>th</sup> November 2023

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Bhushant Arora**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00416032

### TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080220  
Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel. No:40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars   | STANDALONE               |           |                             |           | CONSOLIDATED             |           |                             |           |
|---|--------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------|
|   | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 |           | Half year ending 30.09.2023 |           | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 |           | Half year ending 30.09.2023 |           |
|   | Unaudited                | Unaudited | Unaudited                   | Unaudited | Unaudited                | Unaudited | Unaudited                   | Unaudited |
| Total income from operations (net)  | 206.70                   | 92.17     | 331.33                      | 194.23    | 419.75                   | 313.15    | 715.17                      | 639.82    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( before tax,Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items )  | (51.05)                  | (117.31)  | (130.27)                    | (239.58)  | (50.53)                  | (111.14)  | (157.06)                    | (226.68)  |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | (51.05)                  | (117.31)  | (130.27)                    | (239.58)  | (50.53)                  | (111.14)  | (157.06)                    | (226.68)  |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (51.05)                  | (117.31)  | (130.27)                    | (239.58)  | (50.53)                  | (111.14)  | (157.06)                    | (226.68)  |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income ( after tax )] | (51.05)                  | (117.31)  | (130.27)                    | (239.58)  | (50.53)                  | (111.14)  | (157.06)                    | (226.68)  |
| Equity Share Capital  | 4,883.77                 | 2,446.06  | 4,883.77                    | 2,446.06  | 4,883.77                 | 2,446.06  | 4,883.77                    | 2,446.06  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year  | -                        | -         | -                           | -         | -                        | -         | -                           | -         |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  | (0.21)                   | (0.48)    | (0.53)                      | (0.98)    | (0.19)                   | (0.45)    | (0.64)                      | (0.93)    |
| Diluted:  | (0.21)                   | (0.48)    | (0.53)                      | (0.98)    | (0.19)                   | (0.45)    | (0.64)                      | (0.93)    |

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Half year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and also on company's website http://www.transwarranty.com.

For Transwarranty Finance Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Kumar Nair**  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00320541

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 08.11.2023

### JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L28100MH1907PLC000252  
Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai - 400001  
Tel. No. 91-22-62378200, +91-022-22704071 • Website: www.josts.com • Email: josts@josts.in

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars                  | Standalone               |           |                            |           |                       |         | Consolidated             |           |                            |           |                       |         |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|---------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|---------|
|                              | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 |           | Half year ended 30.09.2023 |           | Year ended 31.03.2023 |         | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 |           | Half year ended 30.09.2023 |           | Year ended 31.03.2023 |         |
|                              | Unaudited                | Unaudited | Unaudited                  | Unaudited | Unaudited             | Audited | Unaudited                | Unaudited | Unaudited                  | Unaudited | Unaudited             | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | 3,809                    | 3,516     | 3,417                      | 7,325     | 6,984                 |         |                          |           |                            |           |                       |         |